## HEALTHY NEVADANS 2020

## **Nevada Commission on Autism Spectrum Disorders**

## **Board Members**

**Trisha Lozano,** MEd, Madam Chair

Antonina Capurro, DMD, MPH, MBA, Co-Chair

**Lenise Kryk**, MEd, BCBA, LBA

Korri Ward, Parent

**Julie Ostrovsky**, Parent To Whom It May Concern:

Would you like to join a dynamic group of advocates working to voice the concerns of Nevadans diagnosed with autism spectrum disorder? We are looking for a committed volunteer who will actively use their expertise and make a conscious effort to, engage with committee members on issues important in the state and community.

Join the Nevada Commission on Autism Spectrum Disorder. The vision of the Nevada Commission on Autism Spectrum Disorders is that:

All Nevadans living with Autism Spectrum Disorder will achieve optimal outcomes to reach their full potential.

For further information on the Commission, <u>read our strategic plan</u>.

## Ready to become an Autism Spectrum Disorder Commission Member?

Joining is easy. Follow the steps below to apply today:

- 1. Review the <u>current board and commission vacancy list</u>

  The Commission on Autism Spectrum Disorder auth
  - The Commission on Autism Spectrum Disorder, authorized under SB 216, has two position openings. If you qualify for either of the below open spots, please note that in your application.
  - A. One member who is a representative of Clark County School district in the southern region of Nevada school district in this state, specifically CCSD
  - B. One member who has a child diagnosed with autism under the age of five.
- 2. Submit your application
- 3. Submit a personal information waiver
- **4.** If appointed, begin your service.

Further information can be found: http://gov.nv.gov/Board/Home\_Board/

"The prevalence of autism has increased dramatically over the last decade. We know early diagnosis and treatment can promote independence and reduce the need for services as an adult. Now is the time for a serious look at addressing this issue."

~ Ben Kieckhefer Nevada Senate District 16